
#  Pomona-Pitzer (3-8) -vs- #  Mount Union (3-1)
03/07/2026 at Columbus, Ga.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lopez, Mia (1-1)
Loss: Vecchio, Daniella (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:49 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pomona-Pitzer 3 3 0 1 0 1 3 11 10 4
Mount Union 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 7 5

Pomona-Pitzer 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Song, Yuri dp 5 1 2 4 0 0 3
Huryn, Sadie 2b 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
Liu, Kylie 1b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
    Grande, Maya PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips, Gianna c 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
Reimers, Audrey rf 4 0 2 3 0 0 1
Milton, Marie 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Sefkow, Claire ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Burnham, Violet cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Gibson, Summer lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 10 8 6 1 8

2B: Reimers, Audrey (2); Liu, Kylie (1); Song, Yuri (1)
SH: Gibson, Summer (2)
SF: Huryn, Sadie (1)
SB: Grande, Maya (1); Huryn, Sadie (3)
E: Sefkow, Claire (2); Liu, Kylie (1); Phillips, Gianna (1)
DP: 1

Mount Union 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mercer, Sydney 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Hahn, Kyndall rf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Antonetz, Addy cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Beas, Ava PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cahill, Kendyll dp 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Gray, Abagale PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Culver, Kaitlyn lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Denney, Emily 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bates, Grace 3b/PH 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Miller, McKayla PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pfaff, Josie c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Reynolds, Lilja PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas-Friend, Isabella c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brunner, Lydia ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jones, Allison 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Vecchio, Daniella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCalla, Haleigh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reemsnyder, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schlabach, Brooklyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 7 2 5 4 7

SH: Brunner, Lydia (1)
SB: Mercer, Sydney (1); Beas, Ava (1)
E: Jones, Allison (1); Brunner, Lydia (2); Bates, Grace (1); Thomas-
Friend, Isabella (1)

Pomona-Pitzer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lopez, Mia (W, 1-1) 7.0 7 5 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 27 33 8 5 116
Totals 7 5 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 27 33 8 5 116

Mount Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gent, Mariah 1.0 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 29
Vecchio, Daniella (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 20
McCalla, Haleigh 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 24
Reemsnyder, Emma 3.0 4 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 14 16 5 4 64
Schlabach, Brooklyn 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 12
Totals 10 11 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 31 40 11 8 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 1st PPU MTU
Song,Yuri flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Huryn,Sadie lined out to short (0-0). 0 0
Liu,Kylie singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Phillips,Gianna walked (3-1 BBKBB); Liu,Kylie advanced to second base. 0 0
Reimers,Audrey doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Liu,Kylie scored from second base;
Phillips,Gianna scored from first base. 2 0
Milton,Marie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Jones,Allison (E4) (3-1 BFBB); Milton,Marie scored,
unearned. 3 0
Sefkow,Claire struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0

Mount Union - Bottom of 1st PPU MTU
Mercer,Sydney singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 3 0
Hahn,Kyndall walked (3-0 BBBB); Mercer,Sydney advanced to second base. 3 0
Antonetz,Addy singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Mercer,Sydney scored from second base; Hahn,Kyndall
advanced from first base, scored on play and a throwing error by Phillips,Gianna (E2), unearned;
Antonetz,Addy scored on play and error, unearned. 3 3
Cahill,Kendyll grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 3
Culver,Kaitlyn flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKB). 3 3
Bates,Grace struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 3 3

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 2nd PPU MTU
Burnham,Violet singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BFBFB). 3 3
MTUN pitching change: Vecchio,Daniella replaces Gent,Mariah. 3 3
Gibson,Summer sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Bates,Grace (E5) hit to third base (0-0);
Burnham,Violet advanced from first base to third base on play and error; Gibson,Summer advanced to
second base on play and error. 3 3
Song,Yuri doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-2 FKB); Burnham,Violet scored; Gibson,Summer scored from
second base, unearned. 5 3
Song,Yuri advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 3
Huryn,Sadie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Song,Yuri scored. 6 3
Liu,Kylie doubled to left field (1-2 BFF). 6 3
Phillips,Gianna flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 6 3
Reimers,Audrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 6 3

Mount Union - Bottom of 2nd PPU MTU
Pfaff,Josie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Sefkow,Claire (E6) (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
MTUN substitution: Miller,McKayla pinch running for Pfaff,Josie. 6 3
Brunner,Lydia sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Miller,McKayla advanced to second base. 6 3
Jones,Allison struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 6 3
Mercer,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 3

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 3rd PPU MTU
MTUN substitution: Pfaff,Josie replaces Miller,McKayla at c, batting 7th. 6 3
MTUN pitching change: McCalla,Haleigh replaces Vecchio,Daniella. 6 3
Milton,Marie walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Sefkow,Claire popped up to third base, bunt (0-1 F). 6 3
Burnham,Violet walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Milton,Marie advanced to second base. 6 3
Gibson,Summer lined out to third base (3-2 BBFKB). 6 3
Song,Yuri grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 6 3

Mount Union - Bottom of 3rd PPU MTU
Hahn,Kyndall walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 3
Antonetz,Addy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Hahn,Kyndall out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 6 3



Antonetz,Addy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 3
Cahill,Kendyll infield singled to short (3-1 BFBB); Antonetz,Addy out at second base, ss to 2b. 6 3
Culver,Kaitlyn reached on an error by Sefkow,Claire (E6) (0-0); Cahill,Kendyll advanced to second base. 6 3
Bates,Grace singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Cahill,Kendyll scored from second base, unearned;
Culver,Kaitlyn advanced from first base to third base. 6 4
Pfaff,Josie popped up to first base (1-1 SB). 6 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 4th PPU MTU
MTUN defensive substitution: Denney,Emily replaces Bates,Grace at 3b 6 4
MTUN pitching change: Reemsnyder,Emma replaces McCalla,Haleigh. 6 4
Huryn,Sadie walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 6 4
Liu,Kylie flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 4
Phillips,Gianna flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 FSBFBB). 6 4
Huryn,Sadie stole second base. 6 4
Huryn,Sadie advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 4
Reimers,Audrey doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Huryn,Sadie scored. 7 4
Milton,Marie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 7 4

Mount Union - Bottom of 4th PPU MTU
Brunner,Lydia struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 7 4
Jones,Allison struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 7 4
Mercer,Sydney singled to shallow center field (3-1 BBKB). 7 4
Mercer,Sydney stole second base. 7 4
Hahn,Kyndall walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 7 4
Antonetz,Addy flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 4

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 5th PPU MTU
Sefkow,Claire grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 7 4
Burnham,Violet reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Brunner,Lydia (E6) (1-0 B). 7 4
Gibson,Summer lined out to short (1-1 BK). 7 4
Song,Yuri grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 7 4

Mount Union - Bottom of 5th PPU MTU
Cahill,Kendyll walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
MTUN substitution: Beas,Ava pinch running for Cahill,Kendyll. 7 4
Culver,Kaitlyn popped up to second base (1-2 FBK). 7 4
MTUN substitution: Bates,Grace pinch hitting for Denney,Emily. 7 4
Beas,Ava stole second base. 7 4
Bates,Grace popped up to short (1-2 SBF). 7 4
Pfaff,Josie reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Liu,Kylie (E3) (2-2 BFKB); Beas,Ava scored from
second base on play and error, unearned. 7 5
MTUN substitution: Reynolds,Lilja pinch running for Pfaff,Josie. 7 5
Brunner,Lydia popped up to first base (0-1 K). 7 5

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 6th PPU MTU
MTUN position change: Bates,Grace remains in the game at 3b 7 5
MTUN substitution: ThomasFriend,Isabella replaces Reynolds,Lilja at c, batting 7th. 7 5
Huryn,Sadie singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 7 5
Liu,Kylie infield singled to third base (3-2 BKBBK); Huryn,Sadie advanced to second base. 7 5
Phillips,Gianna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Huryn,Sadie advanced to third base;
Liu,Kylie out at second base, ss to 2b. 7 5
PPU substitution: Grande,Maya pinch running for Phillips,Gianna. 7 5
Grande,Maya stole second base; Huryn,Sadie scored on a muffed throw by Brunner,Lydia (E6), unearned. 8 5
Reimers,Audrey lined out to third base (1-0 B). 8 5
Milton,Marie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 8 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mount Union - Bottom of 6th PPU MTU
PPU substitution: Phillips,Gianna replaces Grande,Maya at c, batting 4th. 8 5
Jones,Allison walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 5
Mercer,Sydney grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-0 B); Jones,Allison out at 2B on the play,
ss to 1b. 8 5
Hahn,Kyndall grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 SBBBK). 8 5

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 7th PPU MTU
Sefkow,Claire walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 5
Burnham,Violet singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBBSFB); Sefkow,Claire advanced to second
base. 8 5
MTUN substitution: Cahill,Kendyll replaces Beas,Ava at dp, batting 4th. 8 5
MTUN pitching change: Schlabach,Brooklyn replaces Reemsnyder,Emma. 8 5
Gibson,Summer sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (1-0 B); Sefkow,Claire advanced to third base;
Burnham,Violet advanced to second base. 8 5
Song,Yuri singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Sefkow,Claire scored; Burnham,Violet scored from second
base. 10 5
Huryn,Sadie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Song,Yuri out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 5
Huryn,Sadie stole second base. 10 5
Huryn,Sadie stole third base, scored on a throwing error by ThomasFriend,Isabella (E2), unearned. 11 5
Liu,Kylie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 11 5
Phillips,Gianna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 S); Liu,Kylie out at second base, ss unassisted. 11 5

Mount Union - Bottom of 7th PPU MTU
Antonetz,Addy flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 11 5
Cahill,Kendyll singled down the left field line (2-2 KBSB). 11 5
MTUN substitution: Gray,Abagale pinch running for Cahill,Kendyll. 11 5
Culver,Kaitlyn singled to shallow center field (0-0); Gray,Abagale out at second base, rf to ss. 11 5
Bates,Grace flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 11 5


